NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted May 8, 2017

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE: May 9, 2017 TIME: 6:00 p.m.

Denham Springs City Hall PLACE:

116 N. Range Ave.

Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA: Call to Order Invocation Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Reports: (a) Building Official; (b) City Attorney; (c) Engineers; (d) City Treasurer; (e) Planning and Zoning; (f) Fire Report; (g) Animal Report; (h) Police Report	
2.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the April 25, 2017 City Council Meeting.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting the consent agenda for April 1, 2017 through April 30, 2017.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a request from Keith Ky Dang Nguyen with Jimbo Corner Store LLC for a Retailer Class B-High Alcohol Permit, for the business located at 1003 Florida Ave. SE, Denham Springs, LA.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action appointing Perrin Watkins, Lewis Mohr Agency as Agent of Record for the health insurance for the fiscal year July 1, 2017 – June 30, 2018.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action on health insurance for employees and family of the City of Denham Springs for the fiscal year July 1, 2017 – June 30, 2018.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action on vision insurance for employees and family of the City of Denham Springs for the fiscal year July 1, 2017 – June 30, 2018.	
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action on dental insurance for employees and family of the City of Denham Springs for the fiscal year July 1, 2017 – June 30, 2018.	
9.	Discuss and take appropriate action on life insurance for employees and family of the City of Denham Springs for the fiscal year July 1, 2017 – June 30, 2018.	
10.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Health Reimbursement Account (HRA) amount and the HRA administrator for the fiscal year July 1, 2017 – June 30, 2018.	
11.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Cobra administration for the fiscal year July 1, 2017 – June 30, 2018.	

12.	Discuss and take appropriate appointing Stacy Jones, Klondyke Insurance agency as Agent of Record for workers compensation insurance for the fiscal year July 1, 2017 – June 30, 2018.	
13.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Workers Compensation renewal for the fiscal year July 1, 2017 – June 30, 2018.	
14.	Discuss and take appropriate action approving Payment Estimate #2 in the amount of \$152,947.12 to R.J. Daigle & Sons Contractors, Inc. for the S.P.H.011821 Martin Luther King, Jr. overlay project.	
15.	Discuss and take appropriate action on renewal of the disaster debris cleanup contract.	
16.	Discuss and take appropriate action on renewal of the debris cleanup monitoring and management contract.	

City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629

Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629
In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.